

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR
S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10705/2025

Kishan Gopal Khandelwal S/o Shri Kalicharan Das

-----Petitioner

Versus

Akhil Bharatvarshiya Khandelwal Vaishya Mahasabha & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. R.B. Mathur, Sr. Adv. assisted by Mr. Mohit Khandelwal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. A.K. Bajpeyi, Sr. Adv. assisted by Mr. Nitesh Pareek

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

22/08/2025

Heard.

Issue notices to the respondents.

Mr. A.K. Bajpai, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Nitesh Pareek, Adv. has put in appearance on behalf of the respondent No.5. Hence, service of notice upon respondent No.5 is complete.

Now let notices be issued to remaining respondents of the petition as well as of the stay application. Rule is made returnable within one week.

Notices be given '*dasti*' to learned counsel for the petitioner.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J