

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10705/2025

Kishan Gopal Khandelwal S/o Shri Kalicharan Das

-----Petitioner

Versus

Akhil Bharatvarshiya Khandelwal Vaishya Mahasabha

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Mohit Khandelwal

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Nitesh Pareek

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

26/09/2025

Issue fresh notices to the unserved respondent/s.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to submit PF & notices with fresh and complete address of the respondent/s.

Notices be given 'dasti'.

List the matter after four weeks.

In view of the aforesaid order, the application No.1/2025 for early listing stands disposed of.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J

Ashish Kumar/Satyendra/121